Virginia Retirement System
Finance Division

Analysis of VLDP Contributions and Differences by Agency

for the Year Ended June 30, 2025

Employer
Code
40104
40107
40108
40110
40113
40116
40128
40137
40146
40152
40153
40157
40162
40183
40187
40195
40199
40201
40212
40214
40215
40220
40232
40233
40234
40306
40313
40314
40402
40410
40415
40416
40418
40421
40423

Employer Name

Amherst County School Board
Augusta County School Board
Bath County School Board

Bland County School Board
Buchanan County School Board
Caroline County School Board
Essex County Public Schools
Goochland County School Board
Isle of Wight County Schools

Lee County School Board
Loudoun County School Board
Mathews County School Board
Nelson County Public Schools
Russell County School Board
Southampton County School Board
Washington County School Board
York County School Board

Bristol City School Board

Norfolk Public Schools
Portsmouth School Board
Radford City School Board
Suffolk City School Board
Franklin City Public Schools
Chesapeake Public Schools
Virginia Beach City School Board
Town of West Point School Board
Galax City Schools

Norton City Schools

Williamsburg-James City County School Board

Valley Vocational Technical Center
New Horizons Technical Center

Northern Neck Regional Vocational Center
Amelia-Nottoway Vocational Center

Northern Neck Regional Special Education Program
Maggie Walker Governor's School for Govt & Intl Studies

Totals

Created 8/1/2025

Total
VLDP
Creditable

Compensation

12,257,218.62
34,894,029.82
2,749,996.79
2,077,728.30
5,251,484.95
13,804,094.69
4,410,877.93
9,803,729.82
18,447,085.90
7,729,024.35
409,914,369.82
2,199,626.60
5,169,919.56
8,393,692.67
6,650,669.88
17,525,913.04
39,665,714.16
7,022,276.24
117,821,435.73
50,564,492.08
4,897,244.20
46,203,644.80
6,566,997.86
132,926,491.57
210,116,288.81
1,989,601.46
4,027,816.66
1,896,475.53
42,768,759.00
1,260,537.32
5,744,822.06
501,575.09
136,855.20
433,463.90
1,991,414.00

1,237,815,368.41

1,237,815,368.41

Employer
Contribution
Rate Paid
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%

0.45%

Contributions
Paid

55,157
157,023
12,375
9,350
23,632
62,118
19,849
44117
83,012
34,781
1,844,616
9,898
23,265
37,772
29,928
78,867
178,496
31,600
530,196
227,540
22,038
207,916
29,551
598,169
945,523
8,953
18,125
8,534
192,459
5,672
25,852
2,257
616
1,951
8,961

5,570,169

5,570,169

Employer
Contribution
Rate Due
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%

0.45%

Calculation of
Proportionate

Difference Share of FY 2025
Contributions (Over) Employer
Due Under Contributions
55,157 0.99022%
157,023 2.81900%
12,375 0.22217%
9,350 0.16786%
23,632 0.42426%
62,118 1.11519%
19,849 0.35634%
44,117 0.79202%
83,012 1.49030%
34,781 0.62442%
1,844,616 33.11599%
9,898 0.17770%
23,265 0.41767%
37,772 0.67811%
29,928 0.53729%
78,867 1.41588%
178,496 3.20450%
31,600 0.56731%
530,196 9.51849%
227,540 4.08497%
22,038 0.39564%
207,916 3.73267%
29,551 0.53052%
598,169 10.73879%
945,523 16.97476%
8,953 0.16073%
18,125 0.32539%
8,534 0.15321%
192,459 3.45517%
5,672 0.10183%
25,852 0.46412%
2,257 0.04052%
616 0.01106%
1,951 0.03503%
8,961 0.16087%
5,570,169 100.00000%
5,570,169




