Virginia Retirement System Finance Division Analysis of VLDP Contributions and Differences by Agency for the Year Ended June 30, 2025

Employer		Total VLDP Creditable	Employer Contribution	Contributions	Employer Contribution	Contributions	Difference (Over)	Calculation of Proportionate Share of FY 2025 Employer
Code	Employer Name	Compensation	Rate Paid	Paid	Rate Due	<u>Due</u>	<u>Under</u>	Contributions
40104	Amherst County School Board	12,257,218.62	0.45%	<u>r aid</u> 55,157	0.45%	<u>500</u> 55,157	<u> </u>	0.99022%
	Augusta County School Board	34,894,029.82	0.45%	157,023	0.45%	157,023	_	2.81900%
40108	Bath County School Board	2,749,996.79	0.45%	12,375	0.45%	12,375	_	0.22217%
40110	Bland County School Board	2,077,728.30	0.45%	9,350	0.45%	9,350	_	0.16786%
40113	Buchanan County School Board	5,251,484.95	0.45%	23,632	0.45%	23,632	_	0.42426%
40116	Caroline County School Board	13,804,094.69	0.45%	62,118	0.45%	62,118	_	1.11519%
40118	Essex County Public Schools	4,410,877.93	0.45%	19,849	0.45%	19,849	-	0.35634%
40128	Goochland County School Board	9,803,729.82	0.45%	44,117	0.45%	44,117	_	0.79202%
40137	Isle of Wight County Schools	18,447,085.90	0.45%	83,012	0.45%	83,012	_	1.49030%
40146	Lee County School Board	7,729,024.35	0.45%	34,781	0.45%	34,781	-	0.62442%
	Loudoun County School Board	409,914,369.82	0.45% 0.45%	1,844,616	0.45% 0.45%	1,844,616	_	33.11599%
40153 40157	Mathews County School Board	2,199,626.60	0.45% 0.45%	1,844,616	0.45% 0.45%	1,844,616	-	0.17770%
40157 40162	Nelson County Public Schools	5,169,919.56	0.45% 0.45%	23,265	0.45% 0.45%	9,898 23,265	_	0.17770%
	Russell County School Board	5,169,919.56 8,393,692.67	0.45% 0.45%	23,265 37,772	0.45% 0.45%	23,265 37,772	-	0.41767% 0.67811%
40183			0.45% 0.45%	·	0.45% 0.45%	29,928	-	
40187 40195	Southampton County School Board Washington County School Board	6,650,669.88 17,525,913.04	0.45% 0.45%	29,928 78,867	0.45% 0.45%	29,928 78,867	-	0.53729% 1.41588%
40195 40199			0.45% 0.45%		0.45% 0.45%		-	1.41588% 3.20450%
	York County School Board	39,665,714.16		178,496		178,496	-	
40201 40212	Bristol City School Board Norfolk Public Schools	7,022,276.24 117,821,435.73	0.45% 0.45%	31,600 530,196	0.45% 0.45%	31,600 530,196	-	0.56731% 9.51849%
-		, ,		,			-	
40214	Portsmouth School Board	50,564,492.08	0.45%	227,540	0.45%	227,540	-	4.08497%
	Radford City School Board	4,897,244.20	0.45%	22,038	0.45%	22,038	-	0.39564%
40220	Suffolk City School Board	46,203,644.80	0.45%	207,916	0.45%	207,916	-	3.73267%
40232	Franklin City Public Schools	6,566,997.86	0.45%	29,551	0.45%	29,551	-	0.53052%
40233	Chesapeake Public Schools	132,926,491.57	0.45%	598,169	0.45%	598,169	-	10.73879%
40234	Virginia Beach City School Board	210,116,288.81	0.45%	945,523	0.45%	945,523	-	16.97476%
40306	Town of West Point School Board	1,989,601.46	0.45%	8,953	0.45%	8,953	-	0.16073%
40313	Galax City Schools	4,027,816.66	0.45%	18,125	0.45%	18,125	-	0.32539%
	Norton City Schools	1,896,475.53	0.45%	8,534	0.45%	8,534	-	0.15321%
40402	Williamsburg-James City County School Board	42,768,759.00	0.45%	192,459	0.45%	192,459	-	3.45517%
40410	Valley Vocational Technical Center	1,260,537.32	0.45%	5,672	0.45%	5,672	-	0.10183%
	New Horizons Technical Center	5,744,822.06	0.45%	25,852	0.45%	25,852	-	0.46412%
	Northern Neck Regional Vocational Center	501,575.09	0.45%	2,257	0.45%	2,257	-	0.04052%
	Amelia-Nottoway Vocational Center	136,855.20	0.45%	616	0.45%	616	-	0.01106%
40421	Northern Neck Regional Special Education Program	433,463.90	0.45%	1,951	0.45%	1,951	-	0.03503%
40423	Maggie Walker Governor's School for Govt & Intl Studies	1,991,414.00	0.45%	8,961	0.45%	8,961	-	0.16087%
I	Totals	1,237,815,368.41	- = =	5,570,169	· -	5,570,169	-	100.00000%
I	Proof	1,237,815,368.41	0.45%	5,570,169	0.45%	5,570,169		